LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

CASSADY LAW OFFICES

07/31/2023 07:40 AMPgs=1 KC

2023-165802

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E07

Mail Tax Statements To: When Recorded Mail To:

APN: 003-132-04

Jamie Favela, Trustee THE JAMIE FAVELA REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 25, 2023 5496 Prospectors Creek Way Las Vegas, Nevada 89122

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged,

Jamie Lee Favela

does hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Jamie Favela, Trustee of The Jamie Favela Revocable Living Trust Dated July 25, 2023

all the right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to real property located at **Polyment Street**, Caliente, Nevada 89008, in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and legally described as follows:

All of Lot Numbered Sixteen (16) in Block B in the James H. Gottfredson Addition to the City of Cliente, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada

Jamie Lee Favela

STATE OF NEVADA

)ss.

COUNTY OF CLARK

On the 25th day of July, 2023, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, **Jamie Lee Favela**, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that she executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SARA L. FOLEY
Notary Public, State of Nevada
No. 05-96652-1
My Appt. Exp. April 27, 2025

STATE OF N			
	TION OF VALUE FORM		
1. Assessor Par			\wedge
a) 003-132	-04		
b)			\ \
c) d)		FOR RECOR	DER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
2. Type of Pro	an out to	l	
		Book: Date of Recor	ding:
	t Land b) ⊠Single Fam. Res.	Notes: Trust	on file KC
c) ∐ Cond	o/Twnhse d) \square 2-4 Plex		on me kc
e) □ Apt. I	Bldg f) \square Comm'l/Ind'l Date o	f 🎤	
	ultural h) \square Mobile Home Notes:		
☐ Other			
	e/Sales Price of Property	\$	
	eu of Foreclosure Only (value of proj	perty) (
Transfer Ta		\$	
	rty Transfer Tax Due		
4. If Exemptio			. \
a. Transfer T	ax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	on <u>7</u>	/ /
b. Explain l	Reason for Exemption: Transfer to	or from a Trust	without consideration
)
5. Partial Inter	rest: Percentage being transferred:	<u>100</u> %	/ /
The ur	ndersigned declares and acknowledg	es, under penalty	of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060	and NRS 375.110, that the informat	ion provided is o	correct to the best of their
information as	nd belief, and can be supported by de	ocumentation if	called upon to substantiate the
	rovided herein. Furthermore, the par		
exemption, or	other determination of additional ta	x due may resul	t in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus intere	est at 1% per month. Pursuant to NB	\$375,030 the F	Ruver and Seller shall be
iointly and sex	verally liable for any additional amo	ant owed	ouyer and benef shan be
jointly and se	verally habit for any additionar almo	yint owca.	\ \
Signature		Como	oity. Attornov.
Signature		Capa	city Attorney
Cianatura		A	
Signature		Capacit	у
CELLED-/CI		N. F. I. S. F.	ID (CD ANDER)
SELLEK (GI	RANTOR) INFORMATION		ER (GRANTEE)
	DECLYDED)	INFO	RMATION
D.	(REQUIRED)	/_ /	(REQUIRED)
Print	Jamie Lee Favela	Print Name:	The Jamie Favela
Name:			Revocable Living Trust
			Dated July 25, 2023
Address:	5496 Prospectors Creek Way	Address:	5496 Prospectors Creek
			Way
City:	Las Vegas	City:	Las Vegas
State:	Nevada 89122	State:	Nevada 89122
\	/ /		
	/ /		
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	RDING (reanire	ed if not seller or huver)
Print Name:	CASSADY LAW OFFICES	Escrow #:	a 11 hot beater of buyer,
	25 W. Horizon Ridge Pkwy	20010 11 11	
	enderson	State: NV	Zip: 89052
		<u></u>	21p